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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 

FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR 

AMERICA, INC., ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., RENESAS 

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, RENESAS ELECTRONICS 

AMERICA, INC., GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S., INC.,  

GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE ONE LLC & CO. KG, 

GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE TWO LLC & CO. KG, 

TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC., TOSHIBA 

AMERICA INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, 

INC., TOSHIBA CORPORATION, and THE GILLETTE COMPANY, 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

ZOND, LLC, 

Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 

Case IPR2014-00805
1
 

Patent 7,811,421 B2 

____________ 

 

Before KEVIN F. TURNER, DEBRA K. STEPHENS, JONI Y. CHANG,  

SUSAN L. C. MITCHELL, and JENNIFER MEYER CHAGNON,  

Administrative Patent Judges. 
 

CHAGNON, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

ERRATA 

 

                                           

1
 Cases IPR2014-00851, IPR2014-00990, and IPR2014-01069 have been 

joined with the instant proceeding. 
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We note that the Order in the Final Written Decision entered on 

October 2, 2015 (Paper 50) inadvertently listed only claims 3–5, 18–20, 36, 

40, and 41 of U.S. Patent No. 7,811,421 B2 (“the ’421 patent”) as being held 

unpatentable.  We clarify that, as discussed in the Final Written Decision, all 

of the challenged claims (i.e., claims 3–7, 18–20, 31, 32, 36, 40, 41, 44, 

and 45) of the ’421 patent were found unpatentable.  Thus, the Final Written 

Decision (Paper 50) is corrected as follows. 

 

On page 40, lines 15–16, the paragraph is replaced by the following 

paragraph: 

ORDERED that claims 3–7, 18–20, 31, 32, 36, 40, 41, 44, and 45 of 

U.S. Patent No. 7,811,421 B2 are held unpatentable; and 
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For PATENT OWNER: 

Bruce J. Barker  

bbarker@chsblaw.com  

Tarek Fahmi 

tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com  

Gregory J. Gonsalves  

gonsalves@gonsalveslawfirm.com   

 

For PETITIONERS: 

Fujitsu: 

David L. McCombs 

david.mccombs.ipr@haynesboone.com  

David M O’Dell 

david.odell.ipr@haynesboone.com  

Richard C. Kim 

rckim@duanemorris.com 

 

AMD: 

Brian M. Berliner 

bberliner@omm.com 

Ryan K. Yagura 

ryagura@omm.com 

Xin-Yi Zhou 

vzhou@omm.com 

 

Renesas: 

John J. Feldhaus 

jfeldhaus@foley.com 
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Pavan Agarwal 

pagarwal@foley.com 

Mike Houston 

mhouston@foley.com 

 

GlobalFoundries: 

David Tennant 

dtennant@whitecase.com 

Dohm Chankong 

dohm.chankong@whitecase.com 

 

Toshiba: 

Robinson Vu 

Robinson.vu@bakerbotts.com 

 

Gillette: 

Michael A. Diener 

michael.diener@wilmerhale.com 

Larissa B. Park 

larissa.park@wilmerhale.com  
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